
ENGLISH
 WARNING

• Use the battery charger and the tool 
specified by Makita only.

• Follow the instruction manual of the 
battery charger, and charge the battery 
properly.

• Keep away from children.
SYMBOLS ON MAKITA BATTERIES

Makita batteries are indicated with 
symbols.
Be sure that you understand their meaning 
before use.
Meaning of Symbols (1 – 6):
1. Do not short batteries.
2. Always recycle batteries.
3. Do not discard batteries into garbage 

can or the like.
4. Do not expose battery to water or rain.
5. Do not destroy battery by fire.
6. Battery capacity indication* (Only for 

battery cartridges with the indicator)
* Depending on the conditions of use and 

the ambient temperature, the indication 
may differ slightly from the actual 
capacity.

Note:
The recycling method may differ from 
country to country, or state (province) to 
state (province). Consult with your nearest 
Makita Authorized Service Center or 
Distributor.
[Only for EU countries]
Do not dispose of battery pack together 
with household waste material! In 
observance of the European Directive 
2006/66/EC, on Batteries and 
Accumulators and Waste Batteries and 
Accumulators and the implementation in 
accordance with national laws, batteries 
and battery pack(s) that have reached the 
end of their life must be collected 
separately and returned to an 
environmentally compatible recycling 
facility.

简体中文（保留备用）
 警告

• 仅可使用牧田指定的电池充电器和工具。
• 请遵循电池充电器的说明手册，对电池正
确充电。

• 远离儿童。

牧田电池上的符号
牧田电池配有符号表示。

请确保在使用前理解各个符号的含义。

符号含义 (1 – 6)：
1. 不要短接电池。

2. 总是回收电池。

3. 废弃电池请勿投入垃圾桶或类似的地方。

4. 不要将电池暴露在水或雨中。

5. 不要将电池仍入火中进行销毁。

6. 电池容量指示灯 *（仅用于带指示灯的电

池套管）

* 视使用情况和环境温度不同，指示灯可能

与实际容量稍有不同。

注：

回收方式在国与国，或州（省）与州（省）

之间可能都各不相同。请向最近的牧田授权

服务中心或经销商咨询。

繁體中文
 警告

• 僅可使用牧田指定的電池充電器與工具。

• 請遵循電池充電器的說明手冊，並正確將

電池充電。

• 確保遠離兒童。

牧田電池上的符號
牧田電池皆以符號表示。

使用前，確保您理解他們的含義。

符號含義 (1 - 6)：

1. 避免將電池上+ 極 ( 正電) 與一極( 負電) 

直接接觸，造成短路，發生危險。

2. 本電池為環保回收電池。

3. 廢棄電池請勿投入垃圾桶。

4. 切勿使電池浸水或受到雨淋。

5. 切勿用火焚燒來損壞電池。

6. 電池容量指示燈 * ( 僅限於帶有指示燈的

電池組 )

* 視使用情況與週遭溫度之不同，指示

燈與實際容量之間可能會稍有不同。

注意：

環保電池回收方法，各區域均有不同的方

式，如果有不瞭解的地方，可就近至牧田服

務中心或經銷商瞭解。

한국어
 경고

• Makita 에서 지정한 공구와 배터리 충전

기만 사용하십시오 .

• 배터리 충전기의 사용 설명서를 준수하

고 배터리를 올바르게 충전하십시오 .

• 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하십

시오 .

MAKITA 배터리에 대한 기호

Makita 배터리는 기호로 표시되어 있습니

다 .

사용하기 전에 기호의 의미를 확실하게 이

해하십시오 .

기호의 의미 (1– 6):

1. 배터리가 합선되지 않도록 주의하십시

오 .

2. 배터리를 항상 재활용하십시오 .

3. 쓰레기통 또는 그 밖의 유사한 것에 배터

리를 버리지 마십시오 .

4. 배터리가 물이나 비에 닿지 않게 하십시

오 .

5. 배터리를 불에 넣어 없애지 마십시오 .

6. 배터리 용량 표시 * ( 표시기가 있는 배터

리 카트리지만 해당 )

* 사용 조건 및 주위 온도에 따라 , 표시 

내용이 실제 용량과 약간 다를 수 있습

니다 .

참고 :

재활용 방법은 국가별 또는 주 ( 지방 ) 별로 

다를 수 있습니다 . 가까운 Makita 공인 서

비스 센터 또는 대리점에 문의하십시오 .

2 3 4 5 6 75% - 100%

50% - 75%

25% - 50%

0% - 25%

1

Makita Corporation
Anjo, Aichi, Japan
www.makita.com

884598E902
ALA


